

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1708 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1708 of 2025**

=====

MIT PRAGNESHBHAI PATEL

**Versus
PRAGNESHBHAI MANEKLAL PATEL & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA T PANCHOLI(13067) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 04/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 12.08.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

Parul Dutta