

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1708 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1708 of 2025**

=====

MIT PRAGNESHBHAI PATEL

Versus

PRAGNESHBHAI MANEKLAL PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA T PANCHOLI(13067) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR. SHYAM K SHELAT(6552) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 09/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.K.V.Shelat, to explore the possibility of settlement, the matter is adjourned on 09.03.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)